5/70/07			Patent and Trademark Office
11/2/1/2	102100	0671	Attorney Docket No. 10016632-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samuel Naffziger	, , ,	Z. Ivaille allu au	dress of receiving party(ies):
Wayne Kever			ACKARD COMPANY roperty Administration
vvayne kever		P.O. Box 27	2400
		Fort Collins,	Colorado 80527-2400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed Yes X No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		7/13 FI
Function Details Beautiful at 2.18	2001 12 10 200	4	Z E Š
Execution Date(s): Respectively;12-18 4. Application number(s) or patent num		I	
If this document is being filed togethe		antion avanution	data of the application
	i with a new appii	cation, execution	급 % 성
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No. 76
Application No.: 10/050,736	Date Filed: 01	-16-2002	
Confirmation No.: 7748	Additional number	ers attached? NO	<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Records Manager	v.	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN Legal Dept. MS 79	1	Enclos	sed
3404 E. Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599		X Autho	rization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
_	ief, the foregoing i	information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a
Marci Santillanes	Marie 7	Santillar	May 06, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	mber of pages includ	ding cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-h this portion	
	D = N = 4 = 1 = 4 = .	en unis aartion	
Mail document to be recorded with rec 5/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000208 082025 1005073	6 Commissio	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

REEL: 012910 FRAME: 0801

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10016632-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an applica	ation for Letters Patent	t of the United	States entitled:	
APPARATUS FO	OR CACHE COMPRESS	SION ENGINE	FOR DATA COMPR	ESSION OF ON-CHIP CACHES T
INCREASE EFFE	CTIVE CACHE SIZE			
Filing date:	01-16-2002		Application No.:	10/050,736
continuations-in Letters Patent,	 -part (C-I-P's), division and any and all Lette 	nals, and rene ers Patent of	wals of and substit the United States (nd any and all continuations rutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto aminations, or extensions of said
to be held and e of the term or t	enjoyed by HP, its suc terms for which said l irely as the same wou	cessors, assig _etters Patent	ns, nominees or lega respectively may b	for Letters Patent in any country al representatives, to the full end be granted, reissued or extended o me/us had this assignment, and
and that I/we I further covenar execute and de invention(s) or i nominees or leg facts respecting in any legal prontinuations, (generally to description(s) or invention(s) or	nave not executed and a represent and agree that I/w eliver all such papers mprovement(s), said a pal representatives, and said invention(s) or invoceedings, to sign C-I-P's, reissue and for o everything possible to obtain and enforce	d will not exe e will, each t as may be i application and d l/we agree t mprovement(s all lawful pa reign applicatio e, for its or t and all countr	ecute any agreementime a request is monecessary or desiral said Letters Patent to communicate to lapers, to execute ons, to make all right, its successors, heir own benefit, pies provided the expense of the expense o	e entire interest herein assigned of in conflict herewith, and I/we made, and without undue delay able to perfect the title to said t, to HP, its successors, assigns HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals htful oaths and declarations, and assigns, nominees and legal proper patent protection for said penses which may be incurred by
States and any patents on app any and all Lett the United State	official of any country ications as aforesaid,	or countries f to issue to H ention(s) or im ued and grant	oreign to the United P, as assignee of the provement(s) include	nts and Trademarks of the United of States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest ding any and all Letters Patent of the application aforesaid, in
Mark Salar Salar	er authorize and direct identified by the atto made known to them	rriev docket n	ilmher and title set i	al number and filing date of said forth above as soon as the same Trademark Office.
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/we her	eunto set my/	our hand(s) and sea	l(s):
	a Tallo		Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature	er(Seal)		- A 15	n Signed:/
Inventor's Typed N	ame: Samuel Naffziger		Date Application	i signed:
State of)	ss.:		
County of)			
Before me this is personally know instrument of assignment	day of n or proved to me on the nment to be his/her free act	basis of satisfact t and deed.	ally appeared <u>Samuel</u> ory evidence to be the	I Naffziger who person who acknowledged the foregoin
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10016632-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (See	Date Assignment Signed: (8,200)
Inventor's Typed Name: Wayne Kever	Date Application Signed: Dec 18.28
State of	
County of) ss.:)
Before me this day of	womanally are
is personally known or proved to me on t instrument of assignment to be his/her free	, personally appearedwhe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)
County of) ss.:)
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	, personally appeared who e basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing act and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:
County of	, ss
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	, personally appeared who a basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ct and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:
(Use Page Th	ree For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)} Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

RECORDED: 05/20/2002

REEL: 012910 FRAME: 0803